
 

 

Leopard Baseball 
Lorena High School  

1 Leopard Lane 
Lorena, TX 76655 2026 P (254)-857-4604 

 

DISTRICT 23-AAAA 
CHINA SPRING – CONNALLY – GATESVILLE – LA VEGA – LORENA - ROBINSON  

 

 

 

  

DATE TIME OPPONENT TEAMS 
Scrimmages:    
Tues., Feb. 3 5:00/7:00 @ Legacy Ranch JV/V 

Fri., Feb. 6 4:30/6:30 @ Boyd V/JV 

Tues., Feb. 10 4:30 / 6:15 Academy JV/V 

Fri., Feb. 13 4:30 / 6:15 Franklin JV/V 

    

Tournaments:    

Th-S., Feb. 19-21 TBA @ Salado Tournament V 

Th-S., Feb. 19-21 TBA @ Killeen Tournament JV 

Th-S.,Feb.26-28 TBA @ Lago Vista Tournament V 

Th-S.,Mar. 5-7 TBA @ Franklin Tournament V 

Th-S.,Mar. 5-7 TBA @ Franklin Tournament JV 

    

Non-District:    

Wed., Mar. 11 5:00 / 6:45 @ Crawford JV 

Sat., Mar. 14 11:00 / 1:00 Austin Waves JV/V 

Tues., Mar. 17 4:30 / 7:00 Troy JV/V 

Fri., Mar. 20 4:30 / 7:00 North Crowley JV/V 

    

District:    

Tues., Mar. 24 4:30 / 7:00 @ Gatesville JV/V 

Fri., Mar. 27 4:30 / 7:00 Gatesville JV/V 

Tues., Mar. 31 4:30 / 7:00 @ China Spring JV/V 

Thurs., Apr. 2 4:30 / 7:00 China Spring JV/V 

Tues., Apr. 7 4:30 / 7:00  Connally  JV/V 

Fri., Apr. 10 4:30 / 7:00 @ Connally  JV/V 

Tues., Apr. 14 4:30 / 7:00 @ Robinson  JV/V 

Fri., Apr. 17 4:30 / 7:00 Robinson  ## JV/V 

Tues., Apr. 21 6:00 LaVega  ** V 

Fri., Apr. 24 6:00 @ LaVega   V 

    

  ## LL Night 

** Senior Night 

 

    

Head Coach: Brandon Graves 

Assistant Coaches: Steve Taylor, Grant Linnstaedter 

Athletic Trainer: Isaac Diaz 

    

Kevin Johnson, Athletic Director Matt Rambo, Principal Dr. Joe Kucera, Superintendent 

 


